

ORDINANCE 1779

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 10.16.020 STOP INTERSECTIONS DESIGNATED

BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED, by the Mayor and the Borough Council of the Borough of Glen Ridge, in the County of Essex, in the State of New Jersey, amend Chapter 10 Section 16.020 as follows:

SECTION 1.

Pursuant to the provisions of N. J. S. A. 39:4-8 (b) (1) (d), the following is designated as a "stop intersection":

JJJ.	Mitchell Place and Ardsley Road, stop sign to be erected on Mitchell Place.
KKK.	Oxford Street and Sherman Avenue, stop sign to be erected on Oxford Street.
LLL.	Laurel Place and Sherman Avenue, stop sign to be erected on Laurel Place.
MMM.	Laurel Place and Highland Avenue, stop sign to be erected on Laurel Place.
NNN.	Hathaway Place and Sherman Avenue, stop sign to be erected on Hathaway Place.
000.	Wildwood Terrance and Sherman Avenue, stop sign to be erected on Wildwood
	Terrace.
PPP.	Burnett Street and Forest Avenue, stop sign to be erected on Burnett Street.
QQQ.	Oakwood Road and Burnett Street, stop sign to be erected on Oakwood Road.
RRR.	Baldwin Street and Clinton Road, stop sign to be erected on Baldwin Street.
SSS.	Astor Place and Adams Place, stop sign to be erected on Astor Place.
TTT.	Chapman Place and Adams Place, stop sign to be erected on Chapman Place.
UUU.	Madison Street and Chapman Place stop sign to be erected on Madison Street.
VVV.	Sommer Avenue and Glen Park Road, stop sign to be erected on Sommer Avenue.
WWW.	Cross Street and Willow Street, stop sign to be erected on Cross Street.
XXX.	Evergreen Place and Linden Avenue, stop sign to be erected on Evergreen Place.
YYY.	Spencer Road and Linden Avenue, stop sign to be erected on Spencer Road.
ZZZ.	Old Oak Road and Hamilton Road, stop sign to be erected on Old Oak Road.
AAAA.	Argyle Terrace and Highland Avenue, stop sign to be erected on Argyle Terrace.
BBBB.	Mead Terrace and Highland Avenue, stop sign to be erected on Mead Terrace.
CTION 2	

All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed to the extent of such inconsistencies.

SECTION 3.

This Ordinance shall take effect upon final passage and publication according to law

Ordinance Introduction: Ordinance Adoption:	Sepetmber 27, 2022	
ATTEST:		Stuart K. Patrick Mayor
Tara L. Ventola Municipal Clerk		